
 2012 - 2016 Elected Officials
 OFFICE NAME PHONE

County Clerk Donald R Merriman W.- 785-309-5820

County Treasurer Brenda Siemsen W - 785-309-5860

Register of Deeds Rebecca Seeman W - 785-309-5855

County Attorney Ellen Mitchell W - 785-309-5815

Sheriff Glen Kochanowski W - 785-826-6500

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICTS 

DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS phone/fax/email

11599 W Crawford St 785-225-6800 (H)

Brookville, KS67425 randy.duncan@saline.org  

Precincts:

Townships:

4016 E Country Club Rd 785-827-7356 (C)

Salina, KS 67401  jim.gile@saline.org 

Precincts:

Townships:

1305 E Wayne Ave 785-823-7154 (H)

Salina, KS 67401 785-826-0637 (C)

john.price@saline.org 

Precincts:

Townships:

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS
  

DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS phone/fax/email

10197 S Hopkins Rd 785-667-6601 (H)

Assaria, KS 767416 stevenj@hometelco.net

Capitol Office: Capitol Ph:

Docking State Office Bldg. 785-296-7696

Topeka, KS66612 steven.johnson@house.ks.gov

Precincts:

Townships:

2356 Montclair Dr 785-250-5758 (C)

Salina, KS67401 jr@claeys.com 

Capitol Office: Capitol Ph:

Docking State Office Bldg. 785-296-7670

Topeka, KS66612 jrclaeys@house.ks.gov

Precincts:

Townships:

1221 Sunrise Dr 785-823-2278(H)

Salina, KS 67401 dierks@salinahomes.com 

Capitol Office Capitol Ph:

Docking State Office Bldg 785-296-7642

Topeka, KS66612 diana.dierks@house.ks.gov

Precincts:

Townships:

5,8,10,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,28,29

Cambria, Dayton, Greeley, Solomon, a portion of Elm Creek & a portion of Smoky Hill

12,14,27,29,30,31,32,33,34,35

Falun, Liberty, Smoky View, Smolan, Walnut, Washington

33,34,35

Eureka, Falun, Gypsum, Liberty, Ohio, Walnut, Washington, Smoky View, Smolan, Spring Creek, 

Ellsworth County, portions of McPherson Co. (5 Twps) Rice Co. (7 Twps)

1,2,3,4,6,7,9,11,12,13,14,27,30,31,32

Elm Creek, Glendale, Pleasant Valley, Smoky Hill

1 Randy Duncan ®

2 Jim Gile ®

3 John Price ®

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,11,13,15,16,17

Elm Creek, Glendale, Ohio, Pleasant Valley, Spring Creek, Smoky Hill

9,10,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,28

Cambria, Dayton, Eureka, Greeley, Gypsum, Solomon

108 Steven C Johnson ®

69 J R Claeys ®

71 Diana Dierks ®
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 2012 - 2016 Elected Officials

STATE SENATE 

DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS phone//fax/email

512 W Iron Ave 785-827-8940(H)

Salina, KS 67401 tkarpke@hotmail.com

Capitol Ph:

Capitol Office 785-296-7369

Docking State Office Bldg. Tom.Arpke@senate.ks.gov

Topeka, KS 66612

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE

DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS phone/fax/email

119 W Iron Ste A, 4th Floor, 

PO Box 766

785-309-0572

Salina, KS67402 785-827-6957 (fax)

http://huelskamp.house.gov

126 Cannon House O.B. 202-225-2715

Washington, DC 20515 202-225-5124 (fax)

U.S. SENATORS - KANSAS

NAME ADDRESSES phone/fax/email

Topeka Office ..................................... 785-232-2605

800 SW Jackson, Ste. 1108

Topeka, KS66612 Hays Office 785-628-6401

D.C. Office 1200 Main St., Ste 402 785-628-3791 (fax)

354 Russell Senate O.B. Hays, KS 67601 http://moran.senate.gov/public

Washington, DC 20510  202-224-6521

Topeka Office ...................................... 785-295-2745

Frank Carlson Federal Bldg. 785-235-3665 (fax)

444 SE Quincy - Rm 392 Dodge City Office http://www.roberts.senate.gov/public

Topeka, KS 66683 100 Military Plaza

D.C. Office Dodge City, KS 67801 620-227-2244

109 Hart Senate O.B. 620-227-2264 (fax)

Washington, DC 20510  202-224-4774 

GOVERNOR

NAME ADDRESS phone/fax/email

State Capitol 785-296-3232

300 SW 10th Ave, 241S 877-579-6757

Topeka, KS66612-1590 785-296-7973 (fax)

www.governor.ks.gov

Sam Brownback ®

24 Tom Arpke ®

1st Congressional Tim Huelskamp ®

Jerry Moran ®

Pat Roberts ®
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